CHARLES D. TOWERS, JR. C. WILLIAM REINEY ALLAN T. GEIGER G. KENNETH NORRIE DOUGLAS A. WARD DUUGLAS A. WARD WILLIAM E. SCHEU PAUL P. SANFORD IRVIN M. WEINSTEIN ROBERT T. HYDE, JR. EDWARD L. KELLY H. JOSEPH O'SHIELDS DONALD C. WRIGHT JOSEPH O'STROUD, JR. MICHAEL A. WODRICH CECILE EVANS RIDER E. ALLEN HIEB, JR. J. KIRBY CHRITTON T.R. HAINLINE, JR CHRISTOPHER C. HAZELIP SUSAN C. MCDONALD BETSY C. COX ANTHONY A. ANDERSON MARCIA PARKER TJOFLAT ANNE K. BUZEY KURT H. DUNKLE RICHARD L. MAGUIRE JAMES M. RILEY MARK M. ARNOLD WITFIAM A O'LEARY WILLIAM REINEY GREGORY F. LUNNY JOHN R. IBACH DAVID A. GARFINKEL PETER L. DÂME CHERYL L. WORMAN SANDRA J. MATHIS EMILY G. PIERCE JAMES W. MIDDLETON JOHN A. SAPORA JOHN A. SAPORA ADRIAN RUST CINDY L. BARTIN TROY K. SMITH LORI S. PATTERSON STEVEN DIEBENOW ALEXANDER G. MOODY RENÉ M. FIX RICHARD S. VERMUT LEIGH S. SCALES CHARLES R. CURLEY, JR. CHRISTINE T. ADAMS F. EUGENE ATWOOD F. EUGENE ATWOOD LYNNE S. MATSON KATHRYN KNEE KAREN E. WENDZEL STEVAN M. JONES THOMAS J. FRASER, JR. SUSAN S. BLOODWORTH MARCABET D. MATURDET MARK M. ARNOLD GEORGE M. McCL URE MARGARET B. WETHERBEE CHARLES A. BEARD LINDA H. DUPUIS JOHN L. WHITEMAN

> Secretary of State Division of Corporations **ATTENTION: FILING** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

PETER A. SMITH

Re: Town Star Food Stores, LLC Our File No. T0272-18342

Dear Sir/Madam:

5 Enclosed please find the following documents necessary to qualify a foreign limited liability company to transact business in the State of Florida: C 1

- 1. Application for Authorization;
- Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent; and 2.
- က Certificate of Conversion from A Colorado Limited Liability Partnership to a 3. Colorado Limited Liability Company. -

Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$160.00 to cover your fees for filing these documents.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, or need anything further, please give me a call at the above number, extension 203.

Sincerely,

Jeanette C. Jones Assistant to Susan S. Bloodworth, Esq.

JACKSONVILLE OFFICE 1301 RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD SUITE 1500 JAČKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207-9020 (904) 398-3911 FAX (904) 396-0663

TALLAHASSEE OFFICE 106 SOUTH MONROE STREET P.O. BOX 1872 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1872 (850) 222-7200 FAX (850) 222-7204

SPECIAL COUNSEL JAMES M. McLEAN FRED M. RINGEL DAVID M. FOSTER HOWARD I. KORMAN ALFRED J. POMERANZ

PLEASE REPLY TO: ST. AUGUSTINE

700003099127-- 🖸 🗳 -01/14/00--01069--018 ****160.00 ****160.00

4-2258

N

TELEPHONE (904) 824-0879 FAX (904) 825-4070 WRITER'S INTERNET ADDRESS: JJones@rtlaw.com

TOLLFREE JACKSONVILLE NUMBER: (904) 346-5555

170 MALAGA STREET, SUITE A

P.O. BOX 3504

ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32085-3504

January 12, 2000

C. DAVIS ELY REGINA ALBERINI YOUNG CHARLES D. TOWERS, JR. C. WILLIAM REINEY ALLAN T. GEIGER G. KENNETH NORRIE DOUGLAS A, WARD WILLIAM E. SCHEU PAUL P. SANFORD IRVIN M. WEINSTEIN ROBERT T. HYDE, JR. EDWARD L. KELLY H. JOSEPH O'SHIELDS DONALD C. WRIGHT JOSEPH O'STROUD, JR. MICHAEL A. WODRICH CECILE EVANS RIDER E. ALLEN HIEB, JR. J. KIRBY CHRITTON T.R. HAINLINE, JR. CHRISTOPHER C. HAZELIP SUSAN C. McDONALD BETSY C. COX ANTHONY A. ANDERSON MARCIA PARKER TJOFLAT ANNE K. BUZBY KURT H. DUNKLE RICHARD L. MAGUIRE JAMES M. RILEY MARK M. ARNOLD GEORGE M. MCCLURE JOHN L. WHITEMAN C. DAVIS ELY REGINA ALBERINI YOUNG WILLIAM A. O'LEARY GREGORY F. LUNNY JOHN R. IBACH DAVID A. GARFINKEL PETER L. DAME CHERYL L. WORMAN SANDRA J. MATHIS EMILY G. PIERCE JAMES W. MIDDLETON JOHN A. SAPORA ADRIAN RUST CINDY L. BARTIN TROY K. SMITH LORI S. PATTERSON STEVEN DIEBENOW ALEXANDER G. MOODY RENÉM. FIX RICHARD S. VERMUT LEIGH S. SCALES CHARLES R. CURLEY, JR. CHARLES R. SUCH MARGARET B. WETHERBEE CHARLES A. BEARD LINDA H. DUPUIS PETER A. SMITH

ROGERS, TOWERS, BAILEY, JONES & GAY A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 170 MALAGA STREET, SUITE A P.O. BOX 3504 ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32085-3504

> TELEPHONE (904) 824-0879 FAX (904) 825-4070

WRITER'S INTERNET ADDRESS: JJones@rtlaw.com

TOLLFREE JACKSONVILLE NUMBER: (904) 346-5655

February 1, 2000

JACKSONVILLE OFFICE 1301 RIVERPLACE BOULEVARD SUITE 1500 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207-9020 (904) 398-3911 FAX (904) 396-0663

TALLAHASSEE OFFICE 106 SOUTH MONROE STREET P.O. BOX 1872 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1872 (850) 222-7200 FAX (850) 222-7204

> SPECIAL COUNSEL: JAMES M. McLEAN FRED M. RINGEL DAVID M. FOSTER HOWARD J. KORMAN ALFRED J. POMERANZ

PLEASE REPLY TO: ST. AUGUSTINE

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 8183-9982-7186

Lee Rivers, Document Specialist Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations LLC Filings 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Town Star Food Stores, LLC Ref Number: W00000002258 Our File Number: T0272-18342

Dear Mr. Rivers:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation this afternoon, enclosed are the Certificates received from the State of Colorado relating to the above captioned matter. Please advise if you have any questions or need anything further to authorize the above LLC to conduct business in the State of Florida.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

feanette C. Jones Assistant to Susan S. Bloodworth, Esq.

Enclosure



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 26, 2000

JEANNETTE C. JONES ROGERS, TOWERS, BAILEY, JONES & GAY PO BOX 3504 ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32085-3504

SUBJECT: TOWN STAR FOOD STORES, LLC Ref. Number: W0000002258

We have received your document for TOWN STAR FOOD STORES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

A certificate of existence, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please note that the certificate described above is not the same as the certification you submitted, which we are returning. Please also note that the following paragraphs are based on your answer in line 6 of the application and relate to this LLC ONLY, not to any other entity (such as the partnership filing you made in 1996). If you want or need to cancel the filing for that partnership, you may do so by filing the enclosed forms (marked "GP" and "LLP" and with a printout of our record attached.

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4) 610.002(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business for conduct of the officient of the photo to quantitation and the entity qualified the year to sections in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and report and report and report and the annual report/uniform business report and re

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501.047.1501, or cos.502, Florida Statutes, which lists those activities and a not constitute transacting business in this state. If after reverse some information was determined on the submitted: 1.) a statement indicating erroneous information information must be submitted: 1.) a statement indicating erroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the corporation began transacting business in Elecida prior to the year the application was submitted did not constitute transacting business pursuant to section 607.1501, 617.1501 or 608.502, Florida Statutes.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

.

Letter Number: 200A00003735



۰.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN . LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

·	(Name of foreign limited liability company)	·····
	Colorado (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) 3. <u>65-0713942</u> (FEI number, if applicab	le)
	9/3/96 5. Perpetual (Date of Organization) 5. [Duration: Year limited liability comp exist or "perpetual")	any will cease to
•	upon <u>qualification</u> (Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 608.501, 608.502, and 817.155, F	.
	2178 Reserve Park Trace	
	Port St. Lucie, Florida 34986	SEC SEC
	(Street address of principal office)	
	If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here 🗌	-2 PH ASSEE
	The usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:	2:1 FLOR
		53 5
	CAVCO of North Florida, Inc.	×.
	9250 Baymeadows Road, Suite 220	

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: _______ Owning, Operating

and managing gasoline filling stations and associated convenience stores.

CAVCO of North Florida, Inc. By:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Charles C. Appleby, President of CAVCO of North Florida, Inc.

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Town Star Food	Stores, LLC			· · · · · ·	
2. The name and	the Florida street address	of the registered	agent and office a	SECHET TALLAH	-11
	Michael A. Wodrich	(Name)		-2 PH	
	Rogers Towers Baile	ey Jones & Gay		FLC	D
	1301 Riverplace Blu	<u>rd., Suite 150</u>	10	FLORIDA	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)					
	- 1	_	32207		
	Jacksonville	<u>FL</u>	······································		
		City/State/Zip	1		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(Signature)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

